## Northeast Wyoming Board of Cooperative Educational Services POWDER RIVER BASIN CHILDREN'S CENTER

## **CONTRACT ADDENDUM TO WDE 413**

February 6, 2023

. 55. daily 6, 2525
The following addendum is made to Special Education Residential Services Agreement In-State placement for Student # dated 1st day of July 2022:
LOCATION: Powder River Basin Children's Center (PRBCC) - Gillette, WY
Reduce Related Services 14 days not attended during RSY (\$ 6,739.60)
Total Contract INCREASE/(DECREASE): (\$ 6,739.60)
New Contract Total: \$ 147,974.40
All other terms, conditions, and agreements contained within the original contract remain in effect. This addendum reflects changes which have been authorized by the Special Education Directors of Campbell County School District #1 and Northeast Wyoming BOCES.
District Name: Campbell County School District #1
Date:
Signature, Chairman, Board of Trustees
Date:
Signature, Clerk, Board of Trustees OR
I certify that the Board of Trustees of this District has duly authorized the expenditures for the services specifically described herein and that I have the authority to sign this agreement for the Board of Trustees.
Date:
Signature, Superintendent or Alternate
Northeast Wyoming Board of Cooperative Educational Services I certify that the Board of Directors of Northeast Wyoming BOCES has duly authorized the provision of services described herein and that I have the authority to sign this agreement for the Board of Directors.

Signature, Chairperson, N.E.W. BOCES

\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_